(ED-632-Canvass, Statement of Completion of — 4/26)~[G:\MASSMATIL\2004\09-04\ED~632.D0C]

FROM THE OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE
Legislation and Elections Administration Division
30 Trinity Street ~ 2nd Floor
P.0. Box 150470
Hartford CT 06115

CANVASS OF ELECTORS
STATEMENT OF REGISTRARS AS TO COMPLETION
(Section 9-32)

We, the undersigned Registrars, hereby state under penalty of false statement
that the canvass of electors required under Section 9-32 of the General
Statutes of Connecticut was properly conducted between April 3,2024 and April
30, 2024, inclusive, on the date(s) specified below and by the method
indicated in the:

Tom oF (S5 C

METHOD:

[] House-to-House Canvass

Ea/<&ail Canvass

Ea//kational Change of Address System of the U.S. Postal Service
[] Telephone Canvass

E] Combination of House-to-House, Mail and Telephone Canvass as
specified and explained here:

DATE (S) CONDUCTED:

/é évém -7@;44/‘—/

Registrar§76? Voters

=z

< Registrars of Voters

Registrars of Voters

Registrars of Voters

NOTE: All Registrars of Voters of a town must sign this form
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“One Vote For One Legal Voter"

August 26, 2024

First Selectman Norman Needleman

49 West Avenue

Essex, CT 06426

Re: Registrar Certifications, Recertifications and Canvassing

Dear First Selectman Norman Needleman,

Under the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA), we are requesting the following information:
1. A copy of both Registrar of Voters Certification certificates and/or proof of annual
training certificates if they were certified more than a year ago.
2. A copy of the Form ED-632, which certifies that the canvassing required by CT State
Statute has been completed.

We had originally asked the Secretary of the State to provide the Certification information back
onJuly 9, 2024. We received a partial list on August 8, 2024. Additional information requested
has not been sent to us. After being sent the incomplete list, we have found that the
information provided was inaccurate. Hence, we are requesting under FOIA, that you provide
us with the information requested.

Included with this letter is Exhibit A (CT State Statute Sec. 9-192a regarding certification of
Registrars of Voters for CT) taken directly from the CT State Statutes and Exhibit B from the
Office of Legislative Research authored by Kristin Sullivan regarding the legal requirements for
the Form ED-632 the certification the canvassing required by CT State Statute was indeed
completed.

If both the Registrars of Voters are not certified after two years and not recertified every year
thereafter, they are not qualified to run elections according to CT State Statutes. This is a very
serious situation.

We look forward to your prompt attention to our request.

Respectfully,

Linda Szynkowicz
Founder/CEO Fight Voter Fraud, Inc. 475.775.5368
fightvoterfraud.org

Fight Voter Fraud, Inc.
P.0. Box 262
Middlefield, CT 06455-0262

501 (c) 4 Non-Profit
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City/Town Attorney
“One Vote For One Legal Voter”

49 West Avenue
Essex, CT 06426
Re: Registrar Certifications, Recertifications and Canvassing

Dear City/Town Attorney,

Under the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA), we are requesting the following information:
1. A copy of both Registrar of Voters Certification certificates and/or proof of annual
training certificates if they were certified more than a year ago.
2. A copy of the Form ED-632, which certifies that the canvassing required by CT State
Statute has been completed.

We had originally asked the Secretary of the State to provide the Certification information back
on July 9, 2024. We received a partial list on August 8, 2024. Additional information requested
has not been sent to us. After being sent the incomplete list, we have found that the
information provided was inaccurate. Hence, we are requesting under FOIA, that you provide
us with the information requested.

Included with this letter is Exhibit A (CT State Statute Sec. 9-192a regarding certification of
Registrars of Voters for CT) taken directly from the CT State Statutes and Exhibit B from the
Office of Legislative Research authored by Kristin Sullivan regarding the legal requirements for
the Form ED-632 the certification the canvassing required by CT State Statute was indeed
completed.

If both the Registrars of Voters are not certified after two years and not recertified every year
thereafter, they are not qualified to run elections according to CT State Statutes. This is a very
serious situation.

We look forward to your prompt attention to our request.

Respectfully,

3

Linda Szynkowicz
Founder/CEO Fight Voter Fraud, Inc. 475,775 5368
fightvoterfraud.org

Fight Voter Fraud, Inc.
P.0. Box 262
Middlefield, CT 06455-0262

501 (c) 4 Non-Profit



ESSEX REGISTRAR OF VOTERS OFFICE
29 WEST AVE
ESSEX, CT 06426
860-767-4340 EXT 142

ERIC VOTING PROJECT
STATEMENT OF REGISTRARS AS TO COMPLETION

We, the undersigned Registrars, propetly conducted an inquiry of the electors presented
pursuant to the ERIC Voting Project within 90 days of receipt. The inquiry was conducted
between the dates indicated below.

TOWN OF ESSEX

Please indicated the type(s) of inquiry conduc(gd. Please check all that apply.
INQUIRY:

H’ﬁuiry Regarding Deceased Electors
0 of 0 total records

M’ﬁwquiry Regarding Cross State Report
28 of 50 total records

{v}’fnquiry Regarding NCOA Report
4 of 84 total records

['v]’l{muiry Regarding In State Duplicates
0 of 2 total records

[Vin-State Update Report
1 of 25 total records

DATE(S) CONDUCTED: /3 /«w&t/ - z/é}é Azo,.?c'/
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PRESENTED TO
Melissa Ozols

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

FOR THE COMPLETION OF THE COURSE:

Registrar of Voters Course 1 (Sections 1-4)

ISSUED ON: 03/22/2024




ESSEX REGISTRAR OF VOTERS OFFICE
29 WEST AVE
ESSEX, CT 06426
860-767-4340 EXT 142

ERIC VOTING PROJECT
STATEMENT OF REGISTRARS AS TO COMPLETION

We, the undersigned Registrars, properly conducted an inquiry of the electors presented
pursuant to the ERIC Voting Project within 90 days of receipt. The inquiry was conducted
between the dates Indicated below.

TOWN OF ESSEX

Please indicated the type(s) of inquiry conductéd. Please check all that apply.
INQUIRY:

H’Iﬁuiry Regarding Deceased Electors
0 of 0 total records

[b]’ﬁ-nquiry Regarding Cross State Report
28 of 50 total records

[u]{nquiry Regarding NCOA Report
4 of 84 total records

[v]’(nquiry Regarding In State Duplicates
0 of 2 total records

[Vn-State Update Report
1 of 25 total records

DATE(S) CONDUCTED: /3,302 — &/ /44 /2025
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Linda Szynkowicz

From: Linda Szynkowicz

Sent: Tuesday, October 1, 2024 9:06 AM

To: : Maria Lucarelli

Subject: RE: Town of Essex - FOl Response - Form ED-632

Maria - Thank you. FYI -The SOTS will not be sending you the 2024 ED-632. They don’t send it. Most of the
Registrars have already sent in the 2024 ED632 since it need to be completed by April 30, 2024. We will putin the
record not provided for 2024.

We are putting together a comprehensive public document on all 169 town Registrars and their compliance with
Certification, education hours and the ED-632 completion.

Thank you.

Linda

Linda Szynkowicz
Founder / CEO
Fight Voter Fraud, Inc 501(c)4 Non-Profit

Website www.fightvoterfraud.org
Email linda@fightvoterfraud.org
General Info info@fightvoterfraud.org
Phone 860-575-7125

THIS COMMUNICATION MAY BE PROTECTED BY THE ASSOCIATED AFFILIATES AND PRIVILEGE AND MAY CONTAIN CONFIDENTIAL
INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR THE PERSON TO WHOM IT IS ADDRESSED. ANY USE, DISSEMINATION,FORWARDING,
PRINTING OR COPYING OF THIS EMAIL WITHOUT CONSENT OF THE ORIGINATOR IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED
THIS EMAIL IN ERROR, PLEASE IMMEDIATELY DESTROY AND NOTIFY LINDA SZYNKOWICZ. ALL COMMUNICATION THROUGH THIS
SERVER IS ENCRYPTED AND PROTECTED ACCORDING TO FEDERAL AND STATE LAWS.

From: Maria Lucarelli <mlucarelli@EssexCT.gov>

Sent: Friday, September 27, 2024 12:59 PM

To: Linda Szynkowicz <linda@fightvoterfraud.org>
Subject: RE: Town of Essex - FOI Response - Form ED-632

Attached is the most current requested document. The attached ED-632 was submitted 4/12/2023.

We have not submitted the 2024 form, as we are not required to submit it until after the General Election, November
05, 2024.

Also, just fyi, the form has yet to be distributed by the Secretary of State.

Thank you.

Maria

From: Linda Szynkowicz <linda@fightvoterfraud.org>
Sent: Thursday, September 26, 2024 8:21 AM

To: Maria Lucarelli <mlucarelli@EssexCT.gov>
Subject: RE: Town of Essex - FOI Response

Unfortunately, you sent us the ERIC, which is not the ED-632. They are two different documents.
The ED-632 canvassing document is done between Jan 1, 2024 - April 30, 2024 and needs to be signed and dated
by both the registrar of voters. Could you please email us the requested document?

1



Linda Szynkowicz

From: Maria Lucarelli <mlucarelli@EssexCT.gov>

Sent: Friday, September 27, 2024 12:59 PM

To: Linda Szynkowicz

Subject: RE: Town of Essex - FOI Response - Form ED-632
Attachments: ED 632 Form - Town of Essex.pdf

Attached is the most current requested document. The attached ED-632 was submitted 4/12/2023.

We have not submitted the 2024 form, as we are not required to submit it until after the General Election, November
05, 2024.

Also, just fyi, the form has yet to be distributed by the Secretary of State.

Thank you.

Maria

From: Linda Szynkowicz <linda@fightvoterfraud.org>
Sent: Thursday, September 26, 2024 8:21 AM

To: Maria Lucarelli <mlucarelli@EssexCT.gov>
Subject: RE: Town of Essex - FOI Response

Unfortunately, you sent us the ERIC, which is not the ED-632. They are two different documents.

The ED-632 canvassing document is done between Jan 1, 2024 — April 30, 2024 and needs to be sighed and dated
by both the registrar of voters. Could you please email us the requested document?

Thank you.

Linda

Linda Szynkowicz
Founder / CEO
Fight Voter Fraud, Inc 501(c)4 Non-Profit

Website www.fightvoterfraud.org
Email linda@fightvoterfraud.org
General Info info@fightvoterfraud.org
Phone 860-575-7125

THIS COMMUNICATION MAY BE PROTECTED BY THE ASSOCIATED AFFILIATES AND PRIVILEGE AND MAY CONTAIN CONFIDENTIAL
INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR THE PERSON TO WHOM IT IS ADDRESSED. ANY USE, DISSEMINATION,FORWARDING,
PRINTING OR COPYING OF THIS EMAIL WITHOUT CONSENT OF THE ORIGINATOR IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED
THIS EMAIL IN ERROR, PLEASE IMMEDIATELY DESTROY AND NOTIFY LINDA SZYNKOWICZ. ALL COMMUNICATION THROUGH THIS
SERVER IS ENCRYPTED AND PROTECTED ACCORDING TO FEDERAL AND STATE LAWS.

From: Maria Lucarelli <mlucarelli@EssexCT.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, September 25, 2024 3:49 PM
To: Linda Szynkowicz <linda@fightvoterfraud.org>
Subject: Town of Essex - FOI Response

Hello Linda:

Attached please find the signed and dated ED-632 for 2024.



From: Maria Lucarelli <mlucarelli@EssexCT.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, September 10, 2024 2:18 PM

To: Linda Szynkowicz <linda@fightvoterfraud.org>
Subject: Town of Essex - FOI Response

Dear Linda:

Attached please find the information you requested in your letter dated August 26, 2024.
Please let me know if you require any additional information.
Maria Lucarelli, MPA, EMT

Assistant to the Board of Selectmen

Emergency Management Support Staff

Town of Essex, 29 West Avenue

Essex, CT 06426

(860) 767-4340 x 112

(860) 767-8509 fax

mlucarelli@essexct.gov

Click here to sign up for the Town newsletter



Linda Sﬂnkowicz

From: Linda Szynkowicz

Sent: Thursday, September 26, 2024 8:21 AM
To: Maria Lucarelli

Subject: RE: Town of Essex - FOI Response

Unfortunately, you sent us the ERIC, which is not the ED-632. They are two different documents.

The ED-632 canvassing document is done between Jan 1, 2024 — April 30, 2024 and needs to be signed and dated
by both the registrar of voters. Could you please email us the requested document?

Thankyou.

Linda

Linda Szynkowicz
Founder / CEO
Fight Voter Fraud, Inc 501(c)4 Non-Profit

Website www.fightvoterfraud.org
Email linda@fightvoterfraud.org
General Info info@fightvoterfraud.org
Phone 860-575-7125

THIS COMMUNICATION MAY BE PROTECTED BY THE ASSOCIATED AFFILIATES AND PRIVILEGE AND MAY CONTAIN CONFIDENTIAL
INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR THE PERSON TO WHOM IT IS ADDRESSED. ANY USE, DISSEMINATION,FORWARDING,
PRINTING OR COPYING OF THIS EMAIL WITHOUT CONSENT OF THE ORIGINATOR IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED
THIS EMAIL IN ERROR, PLEASE IMMEDIATELY DESTROY AND NOTIFY LINDA SZYNKOWICZ. ALL COMMUNICATION THROUGH THIS
SERVER IS ENCRYPTED AND PROTECTED ACCORDING TO FEDERAL AND STATE LAWS.

From: Maria Lucarelli <mlucarelli@EssexCT.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, September 25, 2024 3:49 PM
To: Linda Szynkowicz <linda@fightvoterfraud.org>
Subject: Town of Essex - FOI Response

Hello Linda:
Attached please find the signed and dated ED-632 for 2024.

Per state statute 9-192a continuing education does not apply until after the completion of certification. Since Melissa
Ozols was hired in January 2024 she is still completing the certification process. In a prior communication we included
the certification courses she has completed to date.

Maria Lucarelli, MPA, EMT

Assistant to the Board of Selectmen
Emergency Management Support Staff
Town of Essex, 29 West Avenue

Essex, CT 06426

(860) 767-4340 x 112

(860) 767-8509 fax
mlucarelli@essexct.gov




(860) 767-4340 x 112
(860) 767-8509 fax
mlucarelli@essexct.gov

Click here to sign up for the Town newsletter



Linda Szxnkowicz

From: Maria Lucarelli <mlucarelli@EssexCT.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, September 25, 2024 3:49 PM
To: Linda Szynkowicz

Subject: Town of Essex - FOI Response
Attachments: Essex Registrar.pdf

Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

Hello Linda:

Attached please find the signed and dated ED-632 for 2024.

Per state statute 9-192a continuing education does not apply until after the completion of certification. Since Melissa
Ozols was hired in January 2024 she is still completing the certification process. In a prior communication we included
the certification courses she has completed to date.

Maria Lucarelli, MPA, EMT

Assistant to the Board of Selectmen
Emergency Management Support Staff
Town of Essex, 29 West Avenue

Essex, CT 06426

(860) 767-4340 x 112

(860) 767-8509 fax
mlucarelli@essexct.gov

(=,

/
P

Click here to sign up for the Town newsletter

From: Linda Szynkowicz <linda@fightvoterfraud.org>
Sent: Monday, September 23,2024 1:28 PM

To: Maria Lucarelli <mlucarelli@EssexCT.gov>
Subject: RE: Town of Essex - FOI Response

Please send the signed and dated ED-632 for 2024. | was sent the incorrect for — ERIC is not the ED- 632. Please
also send the education hours for the registrars. They can go to ROVAC, sign in and download the requested
information.

| understand that Melissa Ozols was hired in 2024 and does not have her Certificate, but should have her
education hours recorded.

Thankyou.
Greatly appreciated.
Linda



Linda Szynkowicz

e e e S I
From: Linda Szynkowicz
Sent: Monday, September 23, 2024 1:28 PM
To: Maria Lucarelli
Subject: RE: Town of Essex - FOI Response

Please send the signed and dated ED-632 for 2024. | was sent the incorrect for — ERIC is not the ED- 632. Please
also send the education hours for the registrars. They can go to ROVAC, sign in and download the requested
information.

| understand that Melissa Ozols was hired in 2024 and does not have her Certificate, but should have her
education hours recorded.

Thank you.
Greatly appreciated.
Linda

Linda Szynkowicz
Founder / CEO
Fight Voter Fraud, Inc 501(c)4 Non-Profit

Website www.fightvoterfraud.org
Email linda@fightvoterfraud.org
General Info info@fightvoterfraud.org
Phone 860-575-7125

THIS COMMUNICATION MAY BE PROTECTED BY THE ASSOCIATED AFFILIATES AND PRIVILEGE AND MAY CONTAIN CONFIDENTIAL
INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR THE PERSON TO WHOM IT IS ADDRESSED. ANY USE, DISSEMINATION,FORWARDING,
PRINTING OR COPYING OF THIS EMAIL WITHOUT CONSENT OF THE ORIGINATOR IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED
THIS EMAIL IN ERROR, PLEASE IMMEDIATELY DESTROY AND NOTIFY LINDA SZYNKOWICZ. ALL COMMUNICATION THROUGH THIS
SERVER IS ENCRYPTED AND PROTECTED ACCORDING TO FEDERAL AND STATE LAWS.

From: Maria Lucarelli <mlucarelli@EssexCT.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, September 10, 2024 2:18 PM

To: Linda Szynkowicz <linda@fightvoterfraud.org>
Subject: Town of Essex - FOI Response

Dear Linda:

Attached please find the information you requested in your letter dated August 26, 2024.
Please let me know if you require any additional information.
Maria Lucarelli, MPA, EMT

Assistant to the Board of Selectmen

Emergency Management Support Staff

Town of Essex, 29 West Avenue

Essex, CT 06426

(860) 767-4340 x 112

(860) 767-8509 fax

mlucarelli@essexct.gov




Linda Szynkowicz

R ——— = Ss—
From: Maria Lucarelli <mlucarelli@EssexCT.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, September 10, 2024 2:18 PM
To: Linda Szynkowicz
Subject: Town of Essex - FOI Response
Attachments: FOI Response - Town of Essex.pdf
Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Flagged

Dear Linda:

Attached please find the information you requested in your letter dated August 26, 2024.
Please let me know if you require any additional information.
Maria Lucarelli, MPA, EMT

Assistant to the Board of Selectmen

Emergency Management Support Staff

Town of Essex, 29 West Avenue

Essex, CT 06426

(860) 767-4340 x 112

(860) 767-8509 fax

mlucarelli@essexct.gov

“TO

: ':‘r‘-\
4 |
o

e,
———

", ¢ Vi
e, 1%

Click here to sign up for the Town newsletter



Linda Szynkowicz

From: Norm Needleman <nneedleman@EssexCT.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, September 3, 2024 1:42 PM

To: Linda Szynkowicz; Maria Lucarelli

Subject: Re: FOIA Request

Attachments: FIRST SELECTMAN.pdf; Exhibits.pdf

Please excuse any typing errors
This was sent from my iPhone
Norman Needleman

On Sep 3, 2024, at 12:50 PM, Linda Szynkowicz <linda@fightvoterfraud.org> wrote:

My apologies. | forgot the attachment.

Linda Szynkowicz
Founder / CEO
Fight Voter Fraud, Inc 501(c)4 Non-Profit

Website www.fightvoterfraud.org
Email linda@fightvoterfraud.org
General Info info@fightvoterfraud.org
Phone 860-575-7125

THIS COMMUNICATION MAY BE PROTECTED BY THE ASSOCIATED AFFILIATES AND PRIVILEGE AND MAY CONTAIN
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR THE PERSON TO WHOM IT IS ADDRESSED. ANY USE,
DISSEMINATION,FORWARDING, PRINTING OR COPYING OF THIS EMAIL WITHOUT CONSENT OF THE ORIGINATOR
IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS EMAIL IN ERROR, PLEASE IMMEDIATELY DESTROY AND
NOTIFY LINDA SZYNKOWICZ. ALL COMMUNICATION THROUGH THIS SERVER IS ENCRYPTED AND PROTECTED
ACCORDING TO FEDERAL AND STATE LAWS.



Linda Szynkowicz

S e——
From: Alyson Finnegan <afinnegan@EssexCT.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, September 3, 2024 11:31 AM
To: Linda Szynkowicz
Cc: Maria Lucarelli
Subject: Town of Essex: FOI Registrar, Recertifications and Canvassing

Maria Lucarelli

Assistant ta the Selectmen

29 West Ave

Essey, Connecticut 068426
Telephone: B60-767-4340 x 112
Mlucareli@essexct.gov

September 3, 2024

Linda Szynkowicz

Fight Voter Fraud, Inc.

P.Q. Box 262

Middlefield, CT 06455-0262
Linda@fightveteriraud.org

Dear Ms. Szynkowicz:

Re: Freedom of Infermation Act
Registrar Certifications, Recertifications and Canvassing

Your request for information has been received by the Town and will be responded to in
accordance with the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act and any other
applicable provisions of the law.

Your request will be processed in accordance with the provisions of the Freedom aof
Information Act and any other applicable provisions of law.

Pursuant fo Connecticut statutes (CGS §1-212), you may be charged with a fee for an
item or service in connection with your reguest. If fees are expected to be $10.00 (ten
dollars) or more, prepayment will be required. The fees for copies of public records are
sat in accordance with the state allowable amounts. The fee for photccopying paper
records, including an existing cemputer printout is .50¢ {fifty cents) per original copy and
$5.00 (five doliars) for a copy of a plan.

Yeou will be notified as seon as possible of the results of the Town's effarts to fulfill this
request as well as any fees that may be due. If you have any questions, please confact
the Office of the First Selectman at {860) 767-4340 X112
Respectiully, |, i
(Y] i S |
[ Aovanjuendt

Maria Lucarelli

Alyson Finnegan



Administrative Assistant

Selectmen’s Office, Public Works, and Technology
Essex Town Hall

29 West Ave

Essex, CT 06426

860-767-4340 x 145

afinnegan@essexct.gov




Linda Sﬂnkowicz — _

From: Maria Lucarelli <mlucarelli@EssexCT.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, September 3, 2024 11:29 AM
To: Norm Needleman; Linda Szynkowicz
Subject: RE: FOIA Request

Hello Linda:

We have received your email request as well as the two other written requests for this information in the mail today.
The Town of Essex will respond to your requests shortly and will provide the information as quickly as possible.
Thank you,

Maria Lucarelli, MPA, EMT

Assistant to the Board of Selectmen

Emergency Management Support Staff

Town of Essex, 29 West Avenue

Essex, CT 06426

(860) 767-4340 x 112

(860) 767-8509 fax

mlucarelli@essexct.gov

Click here to sign up for the Town newsletter

From: Norm Needleman <nneedleman@EssexCT.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, September 3, 2024 10:51 AM

To: Linda Szynkowicz <linda@fightvoterfraud.org>; Maria Lucarelli <mlucarelli@EssexCT.gov>
Subject: Re: FOIA Request

Hi Linda

I’m copying my assistant, Maria, and she will work on this.

| was on vacation last week but | don’t remember seeing the letter.
Norm

Norman Needleman

Sent from my iPhone

On Sep 3, 2024, at 9:31 AM, Linda Szynkowicz <linda@fightvoterfraud.org> wrote:

Dear First Selectman Norman Needleman,

Please find attached the letter we mailed to you last week. Our request is simple. Under the
Freedom of Information Act (FOIA), we are requesting the following information:
1



1. A copy of both Registrar of Voters Certification certificates and/or proof of annual training
certificates if they were certified more than a year ago.

2. Acopy of the Form ED-632, which certifies that the canvassing required by CT State Statute
has been completed.

Thank you for your prompt response to our request.

Respectfully,
Linda Szynkowicz

Linda Szynkowicz
Founder / CEO
Fight Voter Fraud, Inc 501(c)4 Non-Profit

Website www.fightvoterfraud.org
Email linda@fightvoterfraud.org
General Info info@fightvoterfraud.org
Phone 860-575-7125

THIS COMMUNICATION MAY BE PROTECTED BY THE ASSOCIATED AFFILIATES AND PRIVILEGE AND MAY CONTAIN
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR THE PERSON TO WHOM IT IS ADDRESSED. ANY USE,
DISSEMINATION,FORWARDING, PRINTING OR COPYING OF THIS EMAIL WITHOUT CONSENT OF THE ORIGINATOR
IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS EMAIL IN ERROR, PLEASE IMMEDIATELY DESTROY AND
NOTIFY LINDA SZYNKOWICZ. ALL COMMUNICATION THROUGH THIS SERVER IS ENCRYPTED AND PROTECTED
ACCORDING TO FEDERAL AND STATE LAWS.



Linda Sﬂnkowicz —

From: Norm Needleman <nneedleman@EssexCT.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, September 3, 2024 10:51 AM

To: Linda Szynkowicz; Maria Lucarelli

Subject: Re: FOIA Request

Attachments: FIRST SELECTMAN.pdf

HiLinda

I’m copying my assistant, Maria, and she will work on this.
I was on vacation last week but | don’t remember seeing the letter.

Norm

Norman Needleman

Sent from my iPhone

On Sep 3, 2024, at 9:31 AM, Linda Szynkowicz <linda@fightvoterfraud.org> wrote:

Dear First Selectman Norman Needleman,

Please find attached the letter we mailed to you last week. Our request is simple. Under the
Freedom of Information Act (FOIA), we are requesting the following information:

1. Acopy of both Registrar of Voters Certification certificates and/or proof of annual training
certificates if they were certified more than a year ago.

2. Acopy of the Form ED-632, which certifies that the canvassing required by CT State Statute
has been completed.

Thank you for your prompt response to our request.

Respectfully,
Linda Szynkowicz

Linda Szynkowicz
Founder / CEO
Fight Voter Fraud, Inc 501(c)4 Non-Profit

Website www.fightvoterfraud.org
Email linda@fightvoterfraud.org
General Info info@fightvoterfraud.org
Phone 860-575-7125

THIS COMMUNICATION MAY BE PROTECTED BY THE ASSOCIATED AFFILIATES AND PRIVILEGE AND MAY CONTAIN
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR THE PERSON TO WHOM IT IS ADDRESSED. ANY USE,
DISSEMINATION,FORWARDING, PRINTING OR COPYING OF THIS EMAIL WITHOUT CONSENT OF THE ORIGINATOR
IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS EMAIL IN ERROR, PLEASE IMMEDIATELY DESTROY AND

1



(ED-632-Canvass, statement of Completion of - 10/04)—[G:\MASSMAIL\ZOO4\09—04\ED—632.Doc]

FROM THE OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE
Legislation and Elections Administration Division
165 Capitol Ave
Bartfoxrd CT 06106

CANVASS OF ELECTORS
STATEMENT OF REGISTRARS AS TO COMPLETION
(Section §-32)

We, the undersigned Registrars, hereby state under penalty of false statement
that <the canvass of electors required under Section 9-32 of the General
gtatutes of Connecticut was properly conducted between January 2. 2023 and
april 30, 2023, inclusive, oun the date(s) specified pelow and by the method
indicated in the:

TOWN OF (S ek

METHOD:

[] House-to-House Canvass

[] Mail Canvass

Ea/‘National Change of address System of the U.S. postal Service
[] Telephone Canvass

[] Combination of House-to-House, Mail and Telephone Canvass as
specified and explained here:

DATE (S) CONDUCTED: \]5\ 2023 ~ L\)rz]?,olg

Registrars oZiYoters

- ) 7
/Xg/w s é/ PP

Regiszférs of Voters

Registrars of Voters

Registrars of Voters

WOTE: All Registrars of Voters of a town must sign this form



Linda Szynkowicz

From: Maria Lucarelli <mlucarelli@EssexCT.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, October 2, 2024 11:32 AM

To: Linda Szynkowicz

Subject: FW: Town of Essex - FOI Response - Form ED-632
Attachments: Essex. ED-632 Canvas 2024.pdf

Linda:

Attached please find the ED-632.

Thank you.

Maria

From: Linda Szynkowicz <linda@fightvoterfraud.org>
Sent: Tuesday, October 1, 2024 9:06 AM

To: Maria Lucarelli <mlucarelli@EssexCT.gov>

Subject: RE: Town of Essex - FOI Response - Form ED-632

Maria — Thank you. FYI -The SOTS will not be sending you the 2024 ED-632. They don’t send it. Most of the
Registrars have already sent in the 2024 ED632 since it need to be completed by April 30, 2024. We will put in the
record not provided for 2024.

We are putting together a comprehensive public document on all 169 town Registrars and their compliance with
Certification, education hours and the ED-632 completion.

Thank you.

Linda

Linda Szynkowicz
Founder / CEO
Fight Voter Fraud, Inc 501(c)4 Non-Profit

Website www.fightvoterfraud.org
Email linda@fightvoterfraud.org
General Info info@fightvoterfraud.org
Phone 860-575-7125

THIS COMMUNICATION MAY BE PROTECTED BY THE ASSOCIATED AFFILIATES AND PRIVILEGE AND MAY CONTAIN CONFIDENTIAL
INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR THE PERSON TO WHOM IT IS ADDRESSED. ANY USE, DISSEMINATION,FORWARDING,
PRINTING OR COPYING OF THIS'EMAIL WITHOUT CONSENT OF THE ORIGINATOR IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED
THIS EMAIL IN ERROR, PLEASE IMMEDIATELY DESTROY AND NOTIFY LINDA SZYNKOWICZ. ALL COMMUNICATION THROUGH THIS
SERVER IS ENCRYPTED AND PROTECTED ACCORDING TO FEDERAL AND STATE LAWS.

From: Maria Lucarelli <mlucarelli@EssexCT.gov>

Sent: Friday, September 27, 2024 12:59 PM

To: Linda Szynkowicz <linda@fightvoterfraud.org>
Subject: RE: Town of Essex - FOI Response - Form ED-632

Attached is the most current requested document. The attached ED-632 was submitted 4/12/2023.

We have not submitted the 2024 form, as we are not required to submit it until after the General Election, November
05, 2024.

Also, just fyi, the form has yet to be distributed by the Secretary of State.

1



Click here to sign up for the Town newsletter

From: Linda Szynkowicz <linda@fightvoterfraud.org>
Sent: Monday, September 23, 2024 1:28 PM

To: Maria Lucarelli <mlucarelli@EssexCT.gov>
Subject: RE: Town of Essex - FOI Response

Please send the signed and dated ED-632 for 2024. | was sent the incorrect for — ERIC is not the ED- 632. Please
also send the education hours for the registrars. They can go to ROVAC, sign in and download the requested
information.

| understand that Melissa Ozols was hired in 2024 and does not have her Certificate, but should have her
education hours recorded.

Thank you.
Greatly appreciated.
Linda

Linda Szynkowicz
Founder / CEO
Fight Voter Fraud, Inc 501(c)4 Non-Profit

Website www.fightvoterfraud.org
Email linda@fightvoterfraud.org
General Info info@fightvoterfraud.org
Phone 860-575-7125

THIS COMMUNICATION MAY BE PROTECTED BY THE ASSOCIATED AFFILIATES AND PRIVILEGE AND MAY CONTAIN CONFIDENTIAL
INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR THE PERSON TO WHOM IT IS ADDRESSED. ANY USE, DISSEMINATION,FORWARDING,
PRINTING OR COPYING OF THIS EMAIL WITHOUT CONSENT OF THE ORIGINATOR IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED
THIS EMAIL IN ERROR, PLEASE IMMEDIATELY DESTROY AND NOTIFY LINDA SZYNKOWICZ. ALL COMMUNICATION THROUGH THIS
SERVER IS ENCRYPTED AND PROTECTED ACCORDING TO FEDERAL AND STATE LAWS.

From: Maria Lucarelli <mlucarelli@EssexCT.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, September 10, 2024 2:18 PM

To: Linda Szynkowicz <linda @fightvoterfraud.org>
Subject: Town of Essex - FOI Response

Dear Linda:

Attached please find the information you requested in your letter dated August 26, 2024.
Please let me know if you require any additional information.

Maria Lucarelli, MPA, EMT

Assistant to the Board of Selectmen

Emergency Management Support Staff

Town of Essex, 29 West Avenue

Essex, CT 06426



Linda Szynkowicz

From: Linda Szynkowicz

Sent: Wednesday, October 2, 2024 11:53 AM

To: Maria Lucarelli

Subject: RE: Town of Essex - FOI Response - Form ED-632

Thank you. We will update your file.
Thank you.
Linda

Linda Szynkowicz
Founder / CEO
Fight Voter Fraud, Inc 501(c)4 Non-Profit

Website www.fightvoterfraud.org
Email linda@fightvoterfraud.org
General Info info@fightvoterfraud.org
Phone 860-575-7125

THIS COMMUNICATION MAY BE PROTECTED BY THE ASSOCIATED AFFILIATES AND PRIVILEGE AND MAY CONTAIN CONFIDENTIAL
INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR THE PERSON TO WHOM IT IS ADDRESSED. ANY USE, DISSEMINATION,FORWARDING,
PRINTING OR COPYING OF THIS EMAIL WITHOUT CONSENT OF THE ORIGINATOR IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED
THIS EMAIL IN ERROR, PLEASE IMMEDIATELY DESTROY AND NOTIFY LINDA SZYNKOWICZ. ALL COMMUNICATION THROUGH THIS
SERVER IS ENCRYPTED AND PROTECTED ACCORDING TO FEDERAL AND STATE LAWS.

From: Maria Lucarelli <mlucarelli@EssexCT.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, October 2, 2024 11:32 AM

To: Linda Szynkowicz <linda@fightvoterfraud.org>
Subject: FW: Town of Essex - FOl Response - Form ED-632

Linda:

Attached please find the ED-632.
Thank you.

Maria

From: Linda Szynkowicz <linda@fightvoterfraud.org>
Sent: Tuesday, October 1, 2024 9:06 AM

To: Maria Lucarelli <mlucarelli@EssexCT.gov>

Subject: RE: Town of Essex - FOI Response - Form ED-632

Maria — Thank you. FYl -The SOTS will not be sending you the 2024 ED-632. They don’t send it. Most of the
Registrars have already sent in the 2024 ED632 since it need to be completed by April 30, 2024. We will putin the
record not provided for 2024.

We are putting together a comprehensive public document on all 169 town Registrars and their compliance with
Certification, education hours and the ED-632 completion.

Thank you.

Linda

Linda Szynkowicz



From: Maria Lucarelli <mlucarelli@EssexCT.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, September 25, 2024 3:49 PM
To: Linda Szynkowicz <linda@fightvoterfraud.org>
Subject: Town of Essex - FOI Response

Hello Linda:
Attached please find the signed and dated ED-632 for 2024.

Per state statute 9-192a continuing education does not apply until after the completion of certification. Since Melissa
Ozols was hired in January 2024 she is still completing the certification process. In a prior communication we included
the certification courses she has completed to date.

Maria Lucarelli, MPA, EMT

Assistant to the Board of Selectmen
Emergency Management Support Staff
Town of Essex, 29 West Avenue

Essex, CT 06426

(860) 767-4340 x 112

(860) 767-8509 fax
mlucarelli@essexct.gov

Click here to sign up for the Town newsletter

From: Linda Szynkowicz <linda@fightvoterfraud.org>
Sent: Monday, September 23, 2024 1:28 PM

To: Maria Lucarelli <mlucarelli@EssexCT.gov>
Subject: RE: Town of Essex - FOI Response

Please send the signed and dated ED-632 for 2024. | was sent the incorrect for — ERIC is not the ED- 632. Please
also send the education hours for the registrars. They can go to ROVAC, sign in and download the requested
information.

| understand that Melissa Ozols was hired in 2024 and does not have her Certificate, but should have her
education hours recorded.

Thankyou.
Greatly appreciated.
Linda

Linda Szynkowicz
Founder / CEO
Fight Voter Fraud, Inc 501(c)4 Non-Profit

Website www.fightvoterfraud.org
Email linda@fightvoterfraud.org




